

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.827 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
8.	23.12.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and as no objection has been raised by other side, this application is allowed permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.2 in the Contempt Case as well as in Interlocutory Applications. Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is allowed. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>C.C No.827 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Sri A.S.C Bose, learned counsel for respondent No.1, submits that he has filed vakalat on behalf of respondent No.2 also and seeks time to file counters. Post on 28.01.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	

--	--	--	--